
Change Order # 1

 
 

Project: Task Order 23-REQ-002 

Contract Date: October 4, 2022 

Change Order Effective Date: April 18, 2023 

Change Order Issued to: POND & Company 

    49 Park of Commerce Way, Suite 203 

    Savannah, GA 31405 

 
You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract. 

 
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Total 

Task 1 Additional Survey $12,190.00 

Task 2A Building Concept Design $5,568.00 

Task 2B Building Design Development $9,280.00 

Task 2C Building Construction Documents and Permitting $22,272.00 

Task 2D Construction Observation Services (Billed Hourly NTE) $5,830.00 

   

   

   

   

 TOTAL  

 
The original Contract Sum was............................................................................$ 114,788.80 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders....................................$ 0 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was...........................................$ 114,788.80 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order............................$ 55,140.00 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be..........................$ 169,928.80 

 

 

Owner       Contractor 

Effingham County Board of Commissioners  POND & Company 

804 S. Laurel Street     49 Park of Commerce Way, Suite 203 

Springfield, GA 31329     Savannah, GA 31405 

 

 

By: ______________________________________  By: ________________________________ 

 

 

Date: ___________________________________  Date: ______________________________ 


